

Misc Appeal:-56/2024
CNR:-WBJP01-003707-2024

Order No- 02
Dated- 19.09.2024

Today is fixed for office report.
Seen the office report. Office report discloses that the Memorandum of Appeal is in order and duly stamped but not within time. As per the marginal note in the order sheet dated 09.09.2024, there is no caveat pending against the impugned order.
Appellant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
Perused the record. Considered.
Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
Fix: 08.11.2024 for SR/AD upon limitation.
Requisites in the mean time.

D/C

District Judge,
Jalpaiguri

District Judge,
Jalpaiguri