

CNR:-WBJP01-003707-2024

Order No- 09

Dated-05.08.2025

Today is fixed for taking steps by the appellant.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Appellant files supplementary affidavit for limitation petition. Copy not served. Let the same be kept with the record.

Perused the record. Considered.

Ld. P.O is busy in administrative matter.

The case is thus adjourned today.

Fix: 03.11.2025 for hearing petition filed by the appellant today after servicing the copy to the other side.

To date for filing W/O, if any, in the meantime.

Ensuing puja vacation in the meantime.

D/C

District Judge,  
Jalpaiguri

District Judge,  
Jalpaiguri