

Misc Appeal No.56 of 2024
C.N.R. No. WBJP01-003707-2024

Order No.03, dated – 01.11.2025.

Today is fixed hearing petition filed by the appellant and filing of W.O.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the both the sides through their Ld. Advocate.

Now the matter is taken up for consideration.

Upon perusal of the record, it appears to this Court that on 05.08.2025 one supplementary affidavit has been filed by the appellant in connection to the petition filed under Sec.5 of the Limitation Act.

In view of that, observation regarding filing of petition on 05.08.2025 appears to be redundant.

However, as per direction, copy of supplementary affidavit has been served upon the Ld. Advocate for the respondents in course of hearing of the present Misc Appeal.

Next date be fixed for hearing of the application under Sec.5 of the Limitation Act, W.O., if any, be filed in the mean time.

Fix 08.12.2025 for hearing of the application under Sec.5 of the Limitation Act, W.O., if any, be filed in the mean time.

Dictated & Corrected by me

District Judge, Jalpaiguri
(WB01135)

District Judge, Jalpaiguri
(WB01135)